

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.194 OF 2024

CNR-WBCS01-000964-2024

Present: Smt. Indrila Mukhopadhyay Mitra

J.O. CODE NO.WB00656

(Chief Judge in-charge)

Judge, Exclusive (POCSO) Court

City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.02 dated 11.02.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition on the point of admission.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant stating that the appellant/petitioner is unable to attend Court today due to his illness and so conducting Ld. Counsel is not in a position to conduct the hearing today and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the appellant on the point of an adjournment.

Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed

Fix **28.04.2025** for hearing of the petition on the point of admission.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

