

Criminal Appeal no.194 of 2024
CNR-WBCS01-000964-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.03 dated 28.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition on the point of admission.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant stating that the conducting Ld. Counsel is not in a position to attend Court today due to his personal difficulties and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard. Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix **18.06.2025** for hearing of the petition on the point of admission.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta