

Criminal Appeal no.194 of 2024
CNR-WBCS01-000964-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.05 dated 15.07.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Neither the appellant, nor the Ld. Counsel for the appellant is present today.

No step is taken on behalf of the appellant.

None turns up on behalf of the appellant.

No T.C.R. in terms of order no.04 dated 18.06.2025 passed by this Court is received as yet.

Accordingly, issue reminder at once.

It transpires from the note of D.A. that notice could not be issued due to non filing of requisites.

In view of the above fact, the appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the instant appeal should not be dismissed due to non compliance of order of this Court.

Fixing **07.08.2025** for filing reply of show cause by the appellant i.d. the instant appeal will be dismissed due to non compliance of order of this Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate, 5th Court, Calcutta for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

