

IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDGE, CITY SESSIONS COURT, CALCUTTA.

Criminal Appeal No. 194 of 2024

CNR – WBCS01-000964-2024

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray,
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta,
JO Code No. WB00590

Order No.07 dated 06.09.2025

Today is slated for S.R, A.D and appearance.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/State.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent nos.2 and 3 is present by filing hazira along with vakalatnama.

Let the vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent nos.2 and 3 be kept with the record.

As the case is otherwise ready, the matter be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bench-II, Calcutta for hearing and disposal of the appeal.

To **19.09.2025** for appearance before the Transferee Court i.e. **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bench-II, Calcutta.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court, Calcutta for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.