

Criminal Appeal No: 194 of 2024
Filing No: 964/2024
CNR: WBCS01-000964-2024
Present:-Koustuv Mukhopadhyay(In-charge),
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.04

Dated- 11.03.2026

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.
Today is fixed for hearing the appeal.

Haziras are filed on behalf of the respondent No-1/state.

Haziras are filed on behalf of the respondent No-2 and 3.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

But on call none moves the petition.

Today the adjournment prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixed **18.03.2026** for hearing the appeal positively.

To date for appearance of both the parties.

D & C by me.

Judge Bench -II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB01059