

Criminal Appeal No. 194 of 2024
Filing No.964 of 2024
CNR No. WBCS01-000964-2024

Present: Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Judge, Bench-II (In charge).
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.07 dated 01.04.2026 :-

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Hazira is filed by the respective parties.

The judgment is ready to deliver. The judgment containing eight pages, signed by the PO is kept with the case record.

The relevant portion of the judgment is as follows :-

“that the instant Criminal Appeal No. 194 of 2024 be and the same is hereby dismissed on contest and on merit, without any order as to costs.

The judgment and order of acquittal dated 26.02.2024 passed by the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court, Calcutta in G.R. Case No. 1113 of 2019 is hereby affirmed.

Let a copy of this judgment, along with the Trial Court Record (TCR), be sent to the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court, Calcutta for information and necessary action.

Stay order, if any, stands vacated.

Office to make note in the germane registers accordingly.

Let a PDF copy of the instant judgment be uploaded in the CIS within 48 Hours from now as per **Rule 186A** of the **Cr.R.O** of **Hon’ble High Court, Calcutta**.

Let a copy of this judgment along with the Trial Court Record be sent back to the Court of Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court for his information and necessary action”.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
(WB-01059)
Judge, Bench-II (In charge)
Bichar Bhawan, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
(WB-01059)
Judge, Bench-II (In charge)
Bichar Bhawan, Calcutta.